

RSA No.224 of 2009

11.11.2019 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel representing the appellant submits that the matter has come up for hearing after long time, hence, he seeks adjournment to ascertain the status of the party. List after three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

11th November, 2019
(Rohit)