

RSA No.224 of 2009

11.03.2020 Present: Mr. Romesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ashok Dhiman, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Ashok Dhiman, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent, seeks time to file fresh Power of Attorney, on account of designation of Mr. Anand Sharma as Senior Advocate. Allowed. Be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

11th March, 2020
(Rohit)