

RSA No. 224 of 2009

21.12.2021 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Respondent has expired.

CMP (M) No. 1213 of 2021

Notice to proposed respondents/legal heirs of deceased respondent, mentioned in para 2 of application, returnable on ***19th April, 2022***, be issued, on taking steps within five days.

December 21, 2021
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge