

Hari Dass vs. Chhergu (deceased) through LRs.

RSA No. 224 of 2009.

27.04.2022 Present: Mr. B. C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b).

None for respondents No. 1(c) and 1(d).

RSA No. 224 of 2009

Respondents No. 1(c) and 1(d) have not chosen to be presented. Hence, proceeded, *ex-parte*.

CMP No. 4311 of 2022

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder, thereto, as prayed, be filed within one week.

List for consideration after one week.

April 27, 2022
(PK)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.