

***Hari Dass vs. Chhergu (deceased) through LRs.***

***RSA No. 224 of 2009***

**21.06.2022 Present:** Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b).

Respondents No. 1(c) and 1(d) are proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 27.4.2022.

***RSA No. 224 of 2009***

List for final hearing on ***2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2022.***

***CMP No. 4311 of 2022***

As main appeal has been listed for final hearing and respondent, as pleaded in suit, was admitted in possession of suit land, therefore, now successors-in-interest of respondent are to be considered as in possession of suit land. Therefore, it would be in the interest of justice as well as both parties that status quo qua nature, possession and user of suit land, as exists on date, be maintained till final adjudication of appeal.

Application stands disposed of.

**June 21, 2022**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**