

Hari Dass Vs. Sunehru & Ors.

RSA No. 224/2009

15.06.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hitesh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

Respondents No.1(c) and 1(d) are proceeded ex parte vide order dated 27.04.2022.

As prayed for, list on **20.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

15th June, 2023_(Rohit)