

Hari Dass Vs. Sunehru & ors.

RSA No. 224 of 2009

28.8.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

None for respondents No. 1(c) and 1(d).

CMP No. 14598 of 2024

By way of present application, a prayer has been made to expedite the hearing of the case, mainly on the ground that the applicant is a senior citizen and he wants to see the result of the litigation, during his lifetime.

The application is duly supported by an affidavit.

Considering the said fact, the application is allowed and hearing of the appeal is ordered to be expedited. The application is, thus, disposed of.

RSA No. 224 of 2009

Vide order of even date, passed in CMP No. 14598 of 2024, hearing of the appeal has been ordered to be expedited. List for hearing on 23.10.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 28, 2024
(kalpana)