

Hari Dass Vs. Sunehru & Ors.

RSA No.224 of 2009

16.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

None for respondents No.1(c) and 1(d).

CMP No.8991 of 2025

No case for early hearing is made out.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.224 of 2009

List for hearing in due course.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

16th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)