

Hari Dass vs. Sunehru & Ors.

RSA No. 224 of 2009.

04.05.2026. Present:

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

None for respondents No.1(c) and 1(d).

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

04.05.2026
(Ravinder)